PSU ASAQ 46.7 [38.9, 54.0] 38.8 [31.0, 44.0] 38.4 [32.8, 43.2] 36.2 [32.1, 40.6]

Imperial ASAQ 46.0 [30.1, 58.6] 38.3 [33.2, 42.0] 35.2 [32.5, 39.6] 35.1 [33.3, 36.9]

MORU AL 39.8 [28.1, 49.7] 27.2 [22.4, 34.4] 24.5 [21.0, 28.2] 29.4 [26.3, 31.4]

PSU AL 29.1 [20.3, 39.3] 24.5 [21.4, 30.8] 26.4 [23.0, 30.4] 26.8 [24.2, 30.3]

Imperial AL 37.2 [26.4, 46.2] 28.0 [24.1, 31.7] 26.6 [24.9, 28.9] 26.1 [24.9, 27.3]

48

Supplementary Table 5. Times till 0.25 580Y frequency (TY0.25) under 40% treatment coverage and 1% PfPR
under different starting partner drug (PD) resistance. Median years for scenarios with 0 starting partner drug
resistance (PD0) is given before showing the mean percentage difference in TY0.25 for each starting partner drug
frequency explored. Range in square brackets reflects the interquartile range across all prevalence settings considered.
Censored times above 40 years were inferred using a Weibull distribution to describe time-to-event values.

Model ACT

Years till
0.25 580Y
frequency

Percent reduction in establishment time (or artemisinin UTL) when
comparing to PD0 scenario

Years Lost
per log10 PD

increase
TY0.25 , PD0 %TY0.25, PD0.01 %TY0.25, PD0.1 %TY0.25, PD0.25 %TY0.25, PD0.5

MORU DHA-PPQ 51.5 [36.7, 68.5] 37.2% [25.6, 49.0] 67.1% [58.3, 76.1] 75.4% [67.0, 84.2] 78.9% [70.3, 87.6] 13.4

PSU DHA-PPQ 19.6 [16.2, 22.3] 5.9% [-0.8, 13.1] 27.5% [20.8, 34.3] 32.6% [25.4, 39.6] 38.0% [31.5, 44.1] 3.6

Imperial DHA-PPQ 36.3 [28.0, 41.9] 8.4% [1.3, 16.1] 30.2% [23.6, 37.0] 36.0% [28.9, 43.2] 39.9% [33.4, 45.9] 6.6

MORU ASAQ 64.5 [48.8, 80.1] 7.9% [-3.6, 18.5] 55.8% [48.0, 64.2] 69.2% [62.4, 76.9] 78.8% [71.6, 86.0] 27.3

PSU ASAQ 46.7 [38.9, 54.0] 4.7% [-3.0, 12.7] 23.5% [16.7, 31.0] 38.8% [32.3, 45.6] 34.9% [28.9, 41.8] 9.2

Imperial ASAQ 46.0 [30.1, 58.6] 6.5% [-3.6, 16.5] 8.2% [-1.3, 17.3] 15.7% [6.4, 25.6] 18.6% [9.5, 27.2] 3.3

MORU AL 39.8 [28.1, 49.7] -3.5% [-14.7, 8.8] 44.4% [35.9, 52.8] 56.8% [48.7, 64.8] 65.2% [57.6, 72.9] 16.3

PSU AL 29.1 [20.3, 39.3] -4.2% [-15.2, 6.8] 16.4% [6.8, 26.7] 19.4% [9.6, 28.8] 31.6% [22.1, 40.9] 6

Imperial AL 37.2 [26.4, 46.2] 13.0% [4.5, 21.2] 14.9% [6.7, 23.4] 18.0% [10.3, 26.2] 22.8% [14.3, 31.0] 1.9

49

Supplementary Table 6. Times till 0.25 580Y frequency (TY0.25) under 40% treatment coverage and 10% PfPR
under different starting partner drug (PD) resistance. Median years for scenarios with 0 starting partner drug
resistance (PD0) is given before showing the mean percentage difference in TY0.25 for each starting partner drug
frequency explored. Range in square brackets reflects the interquartile range across all prevalence settings considered.
Censored times above 40 years were inferred using a Weibull distribution to describe time-to-event values.

Model ACT

Years till
0.25 580Y
frequency

[…]

Imperial ASAQ 35.2 [32.5, 39.6] 2.0% [-1.3, 5.0] 5.0% [2.1, 7.9] 8.1% [4.8, 11.1] 15.5% [12.5, 18.5] 2.5

MORU AL 24.5 [21.0, 28.2] 8.5% [2.1, 13.9] 30.0% [25.0, 34.4] 39.5% [34.6, 44.0] 46.5% [41.9, 51.2] 5.7

PSU AL 26.4 [23.0, 30.4] 2.5% [-3.6, 8.4] 14.9% [8.8, 21.0] 22.6% [16.6, 29.2] 29.6% [24.0, 35.0] 4.2

Imperial AL 26.6 [24.9, 28.9] 2.8% [-0.2, 6.3] 6.9% [4.1, 9.6] 11.1% [8.3, 14.0] 16.5% [14.0, 19.2] 2

50

Supplementary Table 7. Times till 0.25 580Y frequency (TY0.25) under 40% treatment coverage and 20% PfPR
under different starting partner drug (PD) resistance. Median years for scenarios with 0 starting partner drug
resistance (PD0) is given before showing the mean percentage difference in TY0.25 for each starting partner drug
frequency explored. Range in square brackets reflects the interquartile range across all prevalence settings considered.
Censored times above 40 years were inferred using a Weibull distribution to describe time-to-event values.

Model ACT

Years till
0.25 580Y
frequency

Percent reduction in establishment time (or artemisinin UTL) when
comparing to PD0 scenario

Years Lost
per log10 PD

increase
TY0.25 , PD0 %TY0.25, PD0.01 %TY0.25, PD0.1 %TY0.25, PD0.25 %TY0.25, PD0.5

MORU DHA-PPQ 23.5 [21.8, 25.3] 8.2% [5.6, 10.9] 29.7% [27.4, 32.0] 37.9% [36.0, 40.0] 44.2% [42.1, 46.3] 5

PSU DHA-PPQ 12.3 [10.6, 13.5] 1.1% [-3.2, 5.2] 6.0% [1.8, 9.9] 8.6% [4.6, 12.8] 10.7% [6.6, 14.7] 0.7

Imperial DHA-PPQ 27.5 [26.4, 28.2] 8.4% [6.8, 10.1] 21.4% [19.8, 23.0] 27.5% [26.0, 28.9] 31.4% [29.9, 32.8] 3.7

MORU ASAQ 27.8 [25.6, 32.0] 6.6% [2.2, 11.3] 28.5% [25.0, 31.8] 37.8% [34.4, 41.2] 45.2% [41.9, 48.6] 6.5

PSU ASAQ 36.2 [32.1, 40.6] 1.9% [-2.0, 6.0] 13.2% [9.0, 17.6] 20.8% [17.1, 24.8] 27.6% [24.0, 31.3] 5.3

Imperial ASAQ 35.1 [33.3, 36.9] -0.8% [-2.8, 1.4] 1.7% [-0.3, 3.7] 5.3% [3.1, 7.3] 12.2% [10.3, 14.0] 2.3

MORU AL 29.4 [26.3, 31.4] 5.5% [2.0, 9.0] 24.3% [21.5, 27.1] 34.7% [31.9, 37.3] 42.3% [39.6, 44.9] 6.2

PSU AL 26.8 [24.2, 30.3] 5.7% [0.8, 10.2] 11.4% [6.8, 16.3] 20.9% [16.1, 25.1] 23.6% [19.4, 27.9] 2.9

Imperial AL 26.1 [24.9, 27.3] 1.2% [-0.6, 3.0] 3.5% [1.4, 5.5] 8.0% [6.1, 9.7] 13.4% [11.7, 15.2] 1.7

51

Supplementary References

Aguas, Ricardo, Lisa J. White, Robert W. Snow, and M. Gabriela M. Gomes. 2008. “Prospects
for Malaria Eradication in Sub-Saharan Africa.” PloS One 3 (3): e1767.

Breiman, Leo. 2001. “Random Forests.” Machine Learning 45 (1): 5–32.
Bretscher, M. T., P. Dahal, J. Griffin, K. Stepniewska, Ac Ghani, and P. J. Guerin. 2019. “A

Pooled Analysis of the Duration of Chemoprophylaxis against Malaria after Treatment with
Artesunate-Amodiaquine and Artemether-Lumefantrine.” medRxiv.
https://doi.org/10.1101/19002741.

Collins, W. E., and G. M. Jeffery. 1999. “A Retrospective Examination of Sporozoite- and
Trophozoite-Induced Infections with Plasmodium Falciparum: Development of Parasitologic
and Clinical Immunity during Primary Infection.” The American Journal of Tropical Medicine
and Hygiene 61 (1 Suppl): 4–19.

Cui, Liwang, Guiyun Yan, Jetsumon Sattabongkot, Yaming Cao, Bin Chen, Xiaoguang Chen, Qi